

## Zix Corporation to Present at the Kaufman Bros. 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Investor Conference

**DALLAS** — **September 3, 2008** — Zix Corporation (ZixCorp<sup>®</sup>), (Nasdaq: ZIXI), the leader in hosted services for email encryption and e-prescribing, announces that Zix Corporation's Chief Executive Officer, Rick Spurr, will present at the Eleventh Annual Kaufman Bros. Investor Conference at 1:00 p.m. (Eastern) on Thursday, September 4, 2008 in New York City.

The conference is being held at the W Hotel from September 3 to September 5. Mr. Spurr will give a 30-minute presentation regarding ZixCorp's market positioning, financial performance, and strategic direction. The presentation will be webcast live featuring PowerPoint slides. Access is available by going to the Investor portion of the Company's website at <u>http://investor.zixcorp.com</u> or by visiting the following web address:

## http://www.wsw.com/webcast/kbro13/zixi/

## **About Zix Corporation**

ZixCorp is the leading provider of easy-to-use-and-deploy email encryption and eprescribing services that Connect entities with their customers and partners to Protect and Deliver sensitive information in the healthcare, finance, insurance and government industries. ZixCorp's hosted Email Encryption Service provides an easy and cost-effective way to ensure customer privacy and regulatory compliance for corporate email. Its PocketScript<sup>®</sup> e-prescribing service saves lives and saves money by automating the prescription process between payors, doctors and pharmacies. For more information, visit www.zixcorp.com.

###

## ZixCorp Contacts:

Public Relations: Farrah Corley (214) 370-2175, <u>publicrelations@zixcorp.com</u> Investor Relations: Peter Wilensky (214) 515-7357, <u>invest@zixcorp.com</u>